						

May 18, 2025    
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		 We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Larry Kim
Message: Revealing the Unseen
Text: Colossians 1:15-23
15 The Son is the image of the invisible God, the firstborn over all creation. 16 For in him all things were created: things in heaven and on earth, visible and invisible, whether thrones or powers or rulers or authorities; all things have been created through him and for him. 17 He is before all things, and in him all things hold together. 18 And he is the head of the body, the church; he is the beginning and the firstborn from among the dead, so that in everything he might have the supremacy. 19 For God was pleased to have all his fullness dwell in him, 20 and through him to reconcile to himself all things, whether things on earth or things in heaven, by making peace through his blood, shed on the cross.
21 Once you were alienated from God and were enemies in your minds because of your evil behavior. 22 But now he has reconciled you by Christ’s physical body through death to present you holy in his sight, without blemish and free from accusation— 23 if you continue in your faith, established and firm, and do not move from the hope held out in the gospel. This is the gospel that you heard and that has been proclaimed to every creature under heaven, and of which I, Paul, have become a servant.
Announcements:
1. All-church Retreat will be held at Vanguard University from 7/4-6. English speaker will be Dr. Cameron Lee (MFT Professor at Fuller Seminary). Early bird discount ends on 6/1 (save $30), please register soon. 

2. Emotionally Healthy Relationships – we will meet next Sunday, May 25 at 10 AM at the Chapel for Lesson 2 of the course. 

3. Church Facility Updates: The church is currently undergoing various maintenance projects, including: parking lot re-marking, chapel roof re-tiling, electric meter replacement, and tree pruning. Please pray for the church's various maintenance needs so that the projects can be completed smoothly as soon as possible. If you feel moved, brothers and sisters can also make additional donations.
First Evangelical Church Association      
1. FECA Annual Pulpit Rotation
Today, as part of FECA’s annual pulpit rotation, pastors from member churches will be preaching at various sister churches. Please pray for the Holy Spirit’s anointing on their messages and for rich fellowship with the congregations they serve.
2. FECA Governing Board Meeting
The FECA Governing Board will hold its meeting online via Zoom on Tuesday, 5/20, at 7:30 p.m. Please pray for the Lord’s guidance, as well as spiritual sensitivity and heavenly wisdom, so that they may follow God’s will in their planning and decision-making to advance the ministries of FECA.
3. AMC Meeting
The AMC meeting will be held on Friday, 5/23, from 8:00 to 10:00 p.m. via Zoom. All AMC members are kindly requested to attend. Please pray for God’s presence and guidance throughout the meeting.
4. Music Ministry Internships
MUSECC offers both music student and music ministry internships. The subcommittee has approved the application of Ting Han Lin as a student intern serving in Glendale. Anyone else interested in serving the Lord through music should contact the FECA office or MUSECC chair Joseph Hsiung (jhsiung@sbcglobal.net) for more information. 
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	102
	236
	60
	144
	--
	40
	49

	Cantonese
	27
	134
	--
	w/Mandarin
	--
	118
	--

	English
	130
	117
	--
	--
	110
	69
	--

	Youth
	w/English
	w/English
	3
	9
	--
	w/English
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,348

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	13,103.36
	23,053.80
	7,942.96
	3,801.23
	9,064.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,050.00
	492.00
	 --
	 --
	800.00

	Others
	470.00
	2,496.00
	 --
	10.05
	4,767.38

	04/25 Sur./Def.
	12,076 
	(37,339)
	(12,803)
	2,778
	2,727 

	01-04/25 Sur./Def.
	61,671 
	(155,239)
	(57,485)
	16,181
	(12,144)




